Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 06-27-2003 102483773

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PTO

Rouji IWAI Tsuguo KUSAKABE 1-36, NORITAKE-SHNMACHI 3-CHOME, NISHI-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, JAPAN	1.	A. Name of conveying parties:			2.		Name and address of receiving party:
Yes No							1-36, NORITAKE-SHINMACHI 3-CHOME, NISHI-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN,
Yes No Yes No		B.	Additional name(s) of con		d?		
Security Agreement	3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:			B.	
Other		\boxtimes	Assignment	☐ Merger	!		
B. Execution Date: All- May 7, 2003 4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: All- May 7, B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?			Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: All- May 7. B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff			Other	-			
B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?		В.	Execution Date: All- Ma	y 7, 2003			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 143324) Address: Oliff & Berridge, Plc P.O. Box 19928 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment deposit account number 15-0461.	4.	Α.	If this document is being	filed together with a new	application	n, the	execution date of the application is: All- May 7,
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff. 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 143324) Address: Oliff & Berridge, PLC P.O. Box 19928 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment deposit account number 15-0461.		B.	Patent Application No.(s))		C.	Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 143324) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment deposit account number 15-0461.			FUDUUY	53 Additional number	s attached?	· _	Yes 🛭 No
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 B. Enclosed (Check No. 143324) 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment deposit account number 15-0461.	5.	Nam	ne and address of party to w	hom correspondence			
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment deposit account number 15-0461.		Na	me: James A. Oliff		7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{20.00}
P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461.						B.	Enclosed (Check No. 143324)
		Add	P.O. Box 19	928	8.		
			40.00.00)			
40.00.00	9.	To th	ne hest of my knowledge an	/ ud belief, the foregoing inj	formation i	s true	e and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
	16		11/1////				

۸	SSI		T
-		 : V	

表13000号 20315120H

	Insert	(1)	Kouji IWAI	(2)	Tsuguo KUSAKABE	HOSIS
(1-8)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Yasushi SATO	(4)		
,	, ,	(5) (7)		(6)		
		paid		n of one dollar (\$1.	00) and other good and valua	ble consideration
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NORITAKE CO., LIMITED			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	, ,				
	Assignee	repre §100 divis	1-36, Noritake-shinmachi 3-ch cinafter designated as the Assigne esentatives, the entire right, title and i, in the invention, and in all applica- tional, continuation, substitute, and reexamination certificates that ma	e) and Assignce's had interest for the Unations for patent in reissue application	cirs, successors, assigns and Inited States of America as de Cluding any and all provisiona (s), and all Letters Patent, ext	legal efined in 35 U.S.C. al, non-provisional,
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)		SINOID ABRASI	VE STRUCTURE INCLUDIN	JG ABRASIVE
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		AGGLOMERATES EACH PI	SOVIDED BY VII	RIFIED ABRASIVE STRUC	TURE
	Application Number	•	orney Docket No.)
			which the undersigned has (have) even date herewith or	executed an applica	ation for patent in the United	States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on May 7, 2003	3		
(13)	Alternative	(13)) U.S. application Serial Number	r		
	Identification for filed applications	file	d	June 19	, 2003	
reexami from sai herein a on him a	or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned author did application(s) to the said As assigned, and that he has not evant his heirs, successors, assigned. 6) Each undersigned hereby	al Convex to per ed States orizes are ssignee, executed on and love	nd requests the Director of Patents as Assignee of the entire interest, , and will not execute, any agreem	Property or similar has be necessary to sto issue any and a and covenants that hents in conflict he	agreements. obtain, maintain or confirm but I Letters Patents of the United the has full right to convey the tewith, and agrees that this assert on this assignment any fur	by reissue or d States resulting ne entire interest ssignment is binding rther identification
docume	nt.		ne undersigned on the date(s) opp			reaction of this
Date ,	May 7, 2003		Inventor Signature	Kouji	Iwai	(SEAL)
Date .	May 7, 2003		Inventor Signature	Tsugu	O KusaKaBe	(SEAL)
Date .	May 7, 2003		Inventor Signature	Yasush	i Sato	(SEAL)
Date Date Date Date Date Date			Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature			(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
neither,			e signed before: (a) a Notary Publist two witnesses who also sign here		.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outsid	le the U.S.A. If
Date _	May 7, 2003		Witness _	Shi	ito primet	
Date	May 7, 2003		Witness	Witten	his Omany	

PATENT REEL: 014205 FRAME: 0880